#### 501955807 06/14/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles Brian Gross	06/14/2012
Yu Zhou	06/14/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eternal East (HK) Ltd.	
Street Address:	224-228 Des Voeux Road	
Internal Address:	6/F. Tung Hip Commercial Building	
City:	Central Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29424648

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (303)651-9654

 Phone:
 303-252-8800

Email: docket-oppedahl.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC

Address Line 1: 12000 N. Pecos St

Address Line 2: Suite 252

Address Line 4: Westminster, COLORADO 80234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00058.D-0005-300US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Baron	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20120613-AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=20120613-AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028376 FRAME: 0564 OF \$40.00 29424648

00067.D-0001-300US

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I,

DAVID SWARD

MATTHEW SHOUP

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

RIRY, LLC 540 W. 66<sup>D4</sup> St. B1 LOVELAND, CO 80538

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the Texturing stencil described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States serial number 29/404,050 filed on the 14th day of October, 2011, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the

PATENT REEL: 028376 FRAME: 0565

(L.S.)

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at 03:35 pm

Loveland, co

nis <u>10</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2012

DAVID SWARD

MATTHEW SHOUP